RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. 1124-001 DESOTO ISD

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, CASTING ITS VOTE FOR A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Chief Appraiser has provided the participating taxing units eligible to vote the nominees for the Appraisal District Board of Directors in accordance with the Texas Property Tax Code;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DESOTO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, DESOTO, TEXAS; THAT:

- Section 1. The Board of Trustees of the DeSoto Independent School District does hereby cast its votes in accordance with the attached ballot, for a member of the Board of Directors of the Dallas Central Appraisal District.
- **Section 2.** This Resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage in accordance with all applicable provisions of the law.

PASSED and APPROVED this 18th day of November 2024, by the Board of Trustees, DeSoto Independent School District, DeSoto, Texas.

APPROVE:

PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTORNEY